

# **The Bharat Scouts and Guides**

Creating-Better India

## National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 120 /2022 Date : 08<sup>th</sup> July, 2022

### **REMINDER**

# SUB: 25<sup>TH</sup> WORLD SCOUT JAMBOREE, SAEMANGEUM, KOREA – 2023 REF: NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 83/2022 DATED 20<sup>TH</sup> MAY, 2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your kind attention is drawn towards NHQ Circular No. 83/2022 dated 20<sup>th</sup> May, 2022 regarding the ensuing 25<sup>th</sup> World Scout Jamboree to be held in South Korea from 01<sup>st</sup> to 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

The last date for submission of application to the National Headquarters, New Delhi is **30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022** after this no further extension will be provided. State Associations are requested to utilise this opportunity and forward the application in the ratio **9:1:1** (**09 Scouts or 09 Guides 01 Adult Leader**) along with photocopy of valid passport, Caution deposit & full Jamboree Registration Fee of Rs 19,500/- (Rupees Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred only).

For details, refer NHQ Circular No. 83/2022 dated 20<sup>th</sup> May, 2022 as stated above.

With profound regards,

Yours in Scouting/Guiding,

### (AMAR B. CHETTRI) JOINT DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

### Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, ShahidJeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110016.
- The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh – 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit with a request to take necessary action.
- 6. All Assistant Directors, BS&G Regional Offices to give wide publicity of the event through Circulars, Letters, Telephone and E-News Bulletin.